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| nstitutions

Selected For Funding Under The
FY 2000 Bank Enterprise Award

(BEA) Program

Albina Community Bank

American Savings Bank, FSB
Associates National Bank, Delaware
Bank Calumet, N.A.

Bank of America Community Development Bank
Bank of America, N.A.

Bank of Brinkley

Bank of Cherokee County

Bank of Cushing and Trust Company
Bank of Hawaii

Bank of the Ozarks

Bank One, lllinois

Bank One, Louisiana

Bank One, N.A.

Bank One, Texas

Bank Plus

Bankers Bank

Bankers Trust (Delaware)

Blackfeet National Bank

Blue Ball National Bank

Borrego Springs Bank

Boston Bank of Commerce

Branch Banking and Trust Company
Branch Banking and Trust Company of South Carolina
California Bank & Trust

California Federal Bank

Capital One, F.S.B.

Central Bank of Kansas City

Central Carolina Bank

Central National Bank and Trust Company of Enid
Centura Bank

Century National Bank

Charter One Bank, F.S.B.

Chase Manhattan Bank

Chevy Chase Bank, F.S.B.

Citibank, FSB

Portland
Honolulu
Newark
Hammond
Sarasota
Sarasota
Brinkley
Park Hill
Cushing
Honolulu
Little Rock
Chicago
New Orleans
Columbus
Dallas
Belzoni
Oklahoma
Wilmington
Browning
Blue Ball
La Mesa
Boston
Charlotte
Charlotte
San Diego

San Francisco

Falls Church
Kansas City
Durham

Enid

Rocky Mount
Washington
Cleveland
New York
Chevy Chase
New York

OR
HI
DE

FL
FL
AR
OK
OK
HI
AR

OH
TX
MS
OK
DE
MT
PA
CA
MA
NC
NC
CA
CA
VA
MO
NC
OK
NC
DC
OH
NY
MD
NY

$171,217
$15,000
$22,000
$11,000
$26,675
$403,358
$11,000
$330,000
$60,000
$444,239
$22,000
$250,623
$35,760
$185,200
$670,291
$75,000
$30,000
$2,000
$99,212
$18,000
$72,031
$742,170
$1,100,000
$125,517
$611,725
$1,099,868
$11,000
$191,010
$1,100,000
$15,000
$163,817
$11,000
$110,000
$978,187
$195,255
$815,728



Citizens Bank and Trust Company of Ardmore
Citizens Savings Bank & Trust Company
Citizens Trust Bank

City First Bank of DC

City National Bank of New Jersey

Cole Taylor Bank

Community Bank of Lawndale
Community Bank of Ravenswood
Community Capital Bank

Community Savings Bank

Compass Bank

Continental National Bank of Miami
Dacotah Bank

Dewitt Bank & Trust

Douglass National Bank

Downey Savings and Loan Association
Dryades Savings Bank, F.S.B.

Dubuque Bank and Trust Company
EagleBank

Eastman National Bank of Newkirk

Elk Horn Bank & Trust Company
Enterprise Federal Savings Bank
Evergreen Bank

Exchange Bank and Trust Company
Farmers & Merchants Bank

Farmers & Merchants Bank of Long Beach
Farmers Exchange Bank

Farmers National Bank

First Niagara Bank

First American National Bank of Pennsylvania
First Bank of Oak Park

First Bank of the Americas

First Bethany Bank & Trust, N.A.

First Citizens Bank & Trust Company
First Commonwealth Bank

First Community Bank, F.S.B.

First Farmers and Merchants National Bank
First Fidelity Bank, N.A.

First National Bank

First National Bank and Trust Company
First National Bank of Phillips County
First Professional Bank, N.A.

First Republic Bank

First Security Bank and Trust Company
First State Bank of DeQueen

First State Bank of Fort Collins

First State Bank of Kansas City

Ardmore
Nashville
Atlanta
Washington
Newark
Skokie
Chicago
Chicago
Brooklyn
Chicago
Houston
Miami
Sisseton
Dewitt
Kansas City
Newport Beach
New Orleans
Dubuque
Bethesda
Newkirk
Arkadelphia
Largo
Latham
Perry
Stuttgart
Long Beach
Cherokee
Cynthiana
Lockport
Everett

Oak Park
Chicago
Bethany
Raleigh
Indiana
Keokuk
Columbia
Oklahoma City
Midwest City
Shawnee
Helena
Santa Monica
Los Angeles
Oklahoma
DeQueen
Fort Collins
Kansas City

GA

$75,000
$571,278
$297,000
$1,516,916
$1,170,546
$156,434
$778,342
$103,998
$1,161,630
$82,700
$1,068,089
$326,447
$55,000
$11,000
$468,900
$1,125
$583,406
$11,000
$11,000
$5,600
$33,000
$11,000
$35,766
$56,250
$11,000
$250,000
$15,000
$12,788
$92,175
$47,904
$38,143
$935,684
$62,100
$550,000
$75,000
$11,000
$1,851
$112,500
$75,000
$15,000
$218,435
$52,793
$927,675
$15,000
$11,000
$5,500
$40,399



First Union National Bank

Frost National Bank

Fuji Bank and Trust Company
Galena State Bank and Trust Company
General Bank

HSBC Bank USA

Harbor Bank of Maryland

Harris Trust and Savings Bank
Hawthorne Savings Bank

Household Bank, F.S.B.

Hudson River Bank & Trust Company
lllinois Service Federal Savings & Loan Association
Independence Federal Savings Bank
Inter National Bank

International Bank of Chicago
Jackson Federal Bank

Keybank, N.A.

Laredo National Bank

Liberty Federal Bank

Local Oklahoma Bank, N.A.

Lone Star National Bank
Manufacturers and Traders Trust Company
Mellon First Business Bank
Merchants and Planters Bank

Mid America Bank, F.S.B.

MidFirst Bank

Mutual Bank

NBC Bank

Neighborhood National Bank

New Mexico Bank & Trust

New Washington State Bank

New York National Bank

Northern Trust Bank of Arizona
Northern Trust Bank of Florida, N.A.
Northern Trust Company

Park Federal Savings Bank

Parkvale Savings Bank

Peoples State Bank

Pioneer Savings Bank

Plantation Federal Savings Bank
PNC Bank, F.S.B.

PNC Bank, N.A.

Pulaski Bank & Trust Company
Quail Creek Bank, N.A.

Regions Bank

Republic Bank & Trust Company
Republic Bank of Norman

Charlotte NC
Galveston TX
New York NY
Galena IL

Los Angeles CA
Buffalo NY
Baltimore MD
Chicago IL

El Segundo CA
Wood Dale IL

Hudson NY
Chicago IL

Washington DC
McAllen TX
Chicago IL

San Bernadino CA
Cleveland OH
Laredo TX
Hinsdale IL

Oklahoma OK
Pharr TX
Buffalo NY
Los Angeles CA
Clarendon AR
Clarendon hills IL

Oklahoma City OK
Harvey IL

Pawhuska OK
San Diego CA
Albuquerque NM
New Washington IN

Bronx NY
Phoenix AZ
Miami FL
Chicago IL

Chicago IL

Monroeville PA
Chaplin KY
Troy NY
Pawleys Island SC
Philadelphia PA
Louisville KY
Little Rock AR
Oklahoma City OK
Birmingham AL
Louisville KY
Norman OK

$3,350,500
$45,875
$2,177,625
$11,000
$98,200
$644,925
$126,690
$97,725
$1,192,826
$25,500
$71,400
$16,308
$11,000
$44,218
$652,407
$250,000
$668,500
$768,354
$107,426
$150,000
$46,200
$195,752
$244,100
$11,000
$82,500
$135,000
$466,844
$18,750
$1,244,952
$11,000
$27,500
$389,431
$29,495
$14,530
$616,382
$218,979
$12,500
$11,000
$11,300
$44,682
$28,250
$894
$56,788
$24,563
$75,000
$161,485
$75,000



Ridgewood Savings Bank

Riverside Community Bank

Roslyn Savings Bank

San Diego National Bank

Santa Barbara Bank & Trust
Shorebank, Cleveland

South Shore Bank of Chicago
SpiritBank

Stillwater National Bank and Trust Company
Stock Yards Bank & Trust Company
Strata Bank

SunTrust Bank, Atlanta

TCF National Bank

Tokai Bank of California

Union Bank of Florida

Union Planters Bank National Association
United Citizens Bank & Trust Company
United Commercial Bank

Unity National Bank of Houston
Universal Federal Savings Bank

Viking Community Bank

Wachovia Bank

Wainwright Bank and Trust
Washington Mutual Bank

Wells Fargo Bank Minnesota, N.A.
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

Western Financial Bank

Williamsport National Bank

Wisconsin Community Bank

Ridgewood
Rockford
Garden City
San Diego
Santa Barbara
Cleveland
Chicago
Tulsa
Stillwater
Louisville
Medway
Atlanta

Burr Ridge
Los Angeles
Plantation
Cordova
Campbellsburg
San Francisco
Houston
Chicago
Seattle
Raleigh
Boston
Stockton
Minneapolis
Los Angeles
Irvine
Williamsport
Cottage Grove

$51,900
$11,000
$389,727
$280,000
$5,200
$858,231
$362,790
$150,000
$140,000
$11,000
$11,000
$146,224
$124,810
$62,643
$11,000
$130,000
$11,000
$249,342
$990,000
$23,500
$124,430
$1,100,000
$275,333
$3,289,000
$150,000
$31,500
$248,670
$19,991
$11,000



